

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2004	4-0813	Version	: 2			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	11/8	/2004			In control:	Committee on Finance & Budget	
On agenda:					Final action:	12/2/2004	
Enactment date:	12/2	/2004			Enactment #	# : 597	
Effective date:	12/10/2004						
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND ADOPTING A YARD DEBRIS FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2005 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROPOSED ENHANCEMENT OF FEES SET FORTH IN THE ACT 47 PLAN.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	MISCELLANEOUS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2004-0813.doc, 2. 2004-0813 v-2.doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	Action	Result
12/10/2004	2	Mayor			S	Signed by the Mayor	
12/2/2004	2	City Council		F	Passed Finally, As Amended	Pass	
11/30/2004	2	City Council		A	AMENDED	Pass	
11/23/2004	1	Committee on Finance & Budge		Budget A	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass	
11/22/2004	1	Committee on Hearings		F	lic Hearing Held		
11/10/2004	1	Committee on Finance & Bud		Budget H	Held for Cablecast Public Hearing	Pass	
11/8/2004	1	City Cou	ıncil		V	Vaived under Rule 8	Pass
11/8/2004	1	City Cou	ıncil		F	Read and referred	
Dragantad by M	. U.	rt a le ana					

Presented by Mr. Hertzberg

AS AMENDED

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND ADOPTING A YARD DEBRIS FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2005 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROPOSED ENHANCEMENT OF FEES SET FORTH IN THE ACT 47 PLAN. Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. These fees are set in accordance with the proposed enhancements of fees set forth in pages 6 and 194 of the Act 47 Plan and with the Operations Cost Recovery principles for the Department of Public Works set forth at page 153 of the Act 47 Plan. Fees shall be reviewed annually by the Director and adjusted as necessary to reflect actual costs to the City. Notice of such adjustments shall be provided to City Council. The fee schedules shall be set forth in the Waste Regulations promulgated by the Department. [All fees shall be increased annually, upon resolution of City Council, and shall reflect the actual costs to the City.]

DPW Yard Debris Drop Off Program - 2005

Cars and SUVs	No Charge
Pick Up Trucks and Vans -	\$20.00 per load
Pick Up Trucks and Vans with attached Trailer	\$30.00 per load
Cars and SUVs with attached Trailer	\$20.00 per load
No Dump Trucks or Large Boxed Vans unless approved by the Director of DPW	\$50.00 per load.

No Contractor Vehicles are permitted.